# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7406210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SEALANTS EUROPE SAS	03/01/2022	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	12780 SAN FERNANDO ROAD
City:	SYLMAR
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91342

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9850412

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)708-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12127081870

Email: lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: LANNING G. BRYER

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A21PA51788-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANNING G. BRYER
SIGNATURE:	/lgb/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment docs - United States#page1.tif source=Assignment docs - United States#page2.tif source=Assignment docs - United States#page3.tif

PATENT 507359288 REEL: 060341 FRAME: 0161

### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SEALANTS EUROPE SAS, a société par actions simplifiée organized under the laws of France, with an office at 84-116 Rue Salvador Allende, 95870 Bezons, France, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] in the United States of America:

#### Patent No. 9850412

AND WHEREAS, PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, located at 12780 San Fernando Road, Sylmar, California 91342, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s],

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] and all patents, patent applications, and design registrations that claim priority from or to or have a common priority with such Patent[s], Patent Application[s], and Design Registration[s], including, but not limited to, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, patents, utility models, design patents, and foreign counterparts of such Patent[s], Patent Application[s], and Design Registration[s], and all emoluments, advantages, profits, and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on the 1st day of March, 2022.

SEALANTS EUROPE SAS

Janet I. Cord **Authorized Signatory** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2022.

PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Authorized Signatory

**PATENT** [See over for Notarial Acknowledgme: REEL: 060341 FRAME: 0162

## CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ]

STATE OF NEW YORK | SS:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK |

On this 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2022, before me personally appeared **Janet I. Cord**, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the **Authorized Signatory** of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that she executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the company.

Notary Public

7///

COUNT L LEBSON

Hary Public, State of New York

No. 02186105173

Ommission Explose Sehraray 2, 98.

[SEAL]

# CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	8	
	,	
STATE OF NEW YORK	00000	SS
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	poored	

On this 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2022, before me personally appeared Lanning G.

Bryer, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Authorized

Signatory of the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that he is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

[SEAL]

Commission Explicat February 2, 2024

Notary Public